ITEM NO.203 COURT NO.6 SUPREMECOURTOF

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SECTION XVII I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 31144-31145/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/04/2012 in RP No. 2589/2008,24/04/2012 in RP No. 2590/2008 passed by the National Consumers Disputes Reddressal Commission, New Delhi)

JAGDISHBHAI M. SHETH ALIAS SONI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURIBHIH REALTORS INDIA PVT. LTD. & ANR. (with office report)(for final disposal)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 31147-31148/2012(With Office Report)

Date: 01/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sania Husaini, Adv.

for Mr. Rauf Rahim, AOR

Mr. Anirudh Sharma , Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anirudh Sharma ,Adv.

Mr. Chandra Prakash , Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that

Mr.

rt

Rajesh Inamdar, Advocate, who has to argue the case on behalf of

the petitioner, is unwell. She, therefore, seeks a sho

adjournment.

Prayer is allowed. List after two weeks.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Parveen Kumar Chawla Date: 2014.08.01 18:19:29 IST

Reason:

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) Court Master (Phoolan Wati Arora)
Assistant Registrar