SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 31144-31145/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/04/2012 in RP No. 2589/2008,24/04/2012 in RP No. 2590/2008 passed by the National Consumers Disputes Reddressal Commission, New Delhi)

JAGDISHBHAI M. SHETH ALIAS SONI

(With Office Report)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURIBHIH REALTORS INDIA PVT. LTD. & ANR. Respondent(s) (with office report)
WITH
SLP(C) No. 31147-31148/2012

Date: 12/09/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Not taken up.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora) Assistant Registrar