SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 31144-31145/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/04/2012 in RP No. 2589-2590/2008 passed by the National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi)

JAGDISHBHAI M. SHETH ALIAS SONI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURIBHIH REALTORS INDIA PVT. LTD. & ANR. (With office report)

Respondent(s)

(For final disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 31147-31148/2012

(With Office Report) (For final disposal)

Date: 22/01/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing

today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Parties Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Inmadar, Adv.
Mr. Javedur Rahman, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Nagpal, Adv.
Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

There is a letter for adjournment circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner.

List the matters after ten weeks.

(Meenakshi Kohli) Court Master (Jaswinder Kaur) Court Master