SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).31144-31145/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/04/2012 in RP No. 2589/2008 and RP No. 2590/2008 passed by the National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi)

JAGDISHBHAI M. SHETH ALIAS SONI (DEAD) THR. LRS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURIBHIH REALTORS INDIA PVT. LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR c/delay and exemption from filing official english translation and Office Report)

WITH <u>SLP(C)</u> No. 31147-31148/2012

(With appln.(s) for bringing on record additional documents and exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

Date: 28/04/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Inamdar, Adv.

Mr. Javedur Rahman, Adv.

Mr. Rauf Rahim, AOR

Mr. Abhaid Parikh, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhaid Parikh, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Sharma, AOR

Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Despite our order dated 31st March, 2017, Mr. Rakesh J. Gandhi is not present. We had also ordered the personal appearance of Mr. Chunni Lal Jain, tenant in Shop No.8.

2

As per the office report dated 27th April, 2017, Mr. Chunni Lal Jain has also been served, but he is not present in Court today.

Issue bailable warrants for the arrest of Mr. Rakesh J. Gandhi and Mr. Chunni Lal Jain. On being arrested, they may be released on furnishing bail of Rs.50,000/-each to the satisfaction of the arresting officer. Both of them should be present in Court on the next date of hearing.

List the matters on 4th August, 2017.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) AR-CUM-PS (SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER